

IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

Danel Jacobs-Raak,
Plaintiff and Appellee,

vs.

Daniel Raak,
Defendant and Appellant,
And

State of North Dakota,
Statutory Real Party in Interest and
Appellee.

Case No. 20190123

Appellant's Reply Brief

**Appeal from October 31, 2018, Order Denying Defendant's Motion to Redistribute
Property and Request for Hearing, February 15, 2019, Order on Contempt,
and May 13, 2019, Third Amended Judgment
District Court of Burleigh County
South Central Judicial District
Case No. 08-2013-DM-00716
The Honorable Bruce Romanick, District Judge, Presiding**

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

Arnold V. Fleck (ND State Bar ID #04102)
FLECK LAW OFFICE
Counsel for Appellant
P.O. Box 6178
Bismarck, ND 58506-6178
Telephone: (701) 400-1896
Facsimile: (701) 258-5626
E-mail: arnfleck@usa.net

Table of Contents

	<u>Page No.</u>
Table of Contents	2
Table of Authorities	2
<u>Paragraph No.</u>	
I. Raak did Not Misconstrue Any of the Facts in his Statement of Facts contained in <i>Appellant’s Brief</i> , and it is the Appellees who have misrepresented the facts in their <i>Appellee’s Briefs</i>	3
II. Raak’s Income from prior to 2016 is Not Relevant to the Determination of his Child Support Obligations from August of 2017 to Present	9
III. Raak Offered Reliable Information about his 2018 Gross Income from Earnings	12
IV. The Evidence Introduced at the Hearing regarding the Income Jacob would receive from Job Services of North Dakota and Menards in 2019, was not too Speculative or Unreliable to allow for a projection of Jacobs’ 2019 gross income from those Employers	13
V. The Arguments made by the State in Opposition to Raak’s Arguments are Not Supported by the Relevant Undisputed Facts or the Applicable Law	16
VI. Conclusion and Prayer for Relief	18
Certificate of Compliance with Page Limitation	21
Certificate of Service	22

Table of Authorities

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Paragraph Nos.</u>
<i>Allmon v. Allmon</i> , 2017 ND 122, ¶23, 894 N.W.2d 869	10
<i>Boehm v. Boehm</i> , 2002 ND 144, ¶¶ 19-20, 651 N.W.2d 672	10, 13
<i>Diemert v. Johnson</i> , 299 N.W.2d 546, 548 (N.D. 1980)	6
<i>Dupay v. Dupay</i> , 2010 N.D. 87, ¶¶ 9-14, 782 N.W.2d 42	16
<i>Hagel v. Hegal</i> , 206 ND 181, 721 N.W.2d 1	16

Table of Authorities (Continued)

<u>Cases (Continued)</u>	<u>Paragraph Nos.</u>
<i>Helbling v. Helbling</i> , 541 N.W.2d 443, 446-447 (N.D. 1995)	13, 16
<i>Interest of S.L.W.</i> , 2010 ND 172, 788 N.W.2d 328	16
<i>Kohanowski v. Burkhardt</i> , 2012 ND 199, ¶¶ 9–13, 821 N.W.2d 740	1
<i>Mahoney v. Mahoney</i> , 516 N.W.2d 656, 662 (N.D. Ct. App. 1994)	6, 10, 12
<i>Manz v. Bohara</i> , 367 N.W.2d 743, 746 (N.D. 1985)	6
<i>Wilson v. Wilson</i> , 2014, 855 N.W.2d 105,	17
<i>Young v. Hamilton</i> , 332 N.W.2d 237, 243 (N.D. 1983)	6

N.D. Admin. Code

N.D. Admin. Code § 75-02-04.1-02(8).....	13
N.D. Admin. Code § 75-02-04.1-05(4)	9
N.D. Admin. Code § 75-02-04.1-07	9, 10
N.D. Admin. Code § 75-02-04.1-07(3).....	10
N.D. Admin. Code § 75-02-04.1-07(3)(c)	9
N.D. Admin. Code § 75-02-04.1-07(6).....	10, 12
N.D. Admin. Code § 75-02-04.1-07(6)(c)	9
N.D. Admin. Code § 75-02-04.1-07(7).....	9

Miscellaneous Authorities

N.D.R.Civ.P. 60	16
N.D.R.Evid. 408.....	6
